PLATE

REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.
Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of October 31, 2011

#REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRELMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

4th Infantry Division (2)
10th Mountain Division

5 Year Collector Passenger (1)
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)
5 Year Collector Truck (1)
Adopt a Shelter Pet (3)
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)
Air Force Academy (1)

Air Force Commemorative
Air Force Cross (2)

Alive at 25 (3)

Always Buy Colorado
American Indian (3)

Boy Scouts (3)

Breast Cancer Awareness (3)
Breast Cancer Modified (3)
Broncos Charities (3)
Bronze Star (2)

Bronze Star Valor (2)

Bus, Adult

Bus, Juvenile

Call Letter, Amatuer

Call Letter, Commercial
Carbon Fund (3)

Collect Ownership Tax
Colorado Avalanche (3)
Colorado College (1)
Colorado State (1)
Colorado State - Pueblo (1)
Columbine

Commercial Fleet

Craig Hospital (3)

Dealer Demo

Dealer Full Use

Dealer In-Transit

Dealer Motorcycle Demo
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use
Denver Firefighters

Denver Nuggets (3)

Denver University (1)
Disabled Veteran (2)
Distinguished Service Cross (2)
Donate Life (3)

Fallen Air Force (2)

Fallen Army (2)

Fallen Coast Guard (2)
Fallen Marines (2)

Fallen Navy (2)

Farm Tractor (1)

Farm Truck (1)

Firefighter

Girl Scouts (3)

436
12,121
97,951

973

47
67
2,796
1,694

369

12,667
12

41

237
1,790

922

27,482
4,758
9,748
1,148

155

3,619
3,085
2,386
28

868

95

0

792
4,104
205
111,365
43,192
0

13,769
6,902
3,584

820

257

1,240
0
1,020
17,495
6
2,230
11

95

0

21

17
4,917
63,160
17,265

0.009%
0.237%
1.911%
0.019%
0.001%
0.001%
0.055%
0.033%
0.007%
0.247%
0.000%
0.001%
0.005%
0.035%
0.018%
0.536%
0.093%
0.190%
0.022%
0.003%
0.071%
0.060%
0.047%
0.001%
0.017%
0.002%
0.000%
0.015%
0.080%
0.004%
2.173%
0.843%
0.000%
0.269%
0.135%
0.070%
0.016%
0.005%
0.024%
0.000%
0.020%
0.341%
0.000%
0.044%
0.000%
0.002%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.096%
1.232%
0.337%
0.000%

Military
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Group Special
Alumni
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Group Special
Alumni
Alumni
Alumni
Group Special
Other

Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Group Special
Alumni
Military
Military
Group Special
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Group Special

Yes

Yes
Retired
Yes
Yes

Yes
Retired

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Retired
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016
Annually on March 1

July 1, 2016

Annually on July 1

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016
Annually on March 1

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016

Annually on March 1
July 1, 2017

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired

Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2016
Issued before July 1, 2010
Issued on and after July 1, 2010

Issued Passenger Regular plate

Issued Passenger Regular plate

Effective January 1, 2012

Effective January 1, 2012

Retired June 30, 2009
Effective January 1, 2012

Effective January 1, 2012



PLATE

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of October 31, 2011

#REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRELMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

Government, City
Government, County
Government, State
Greyhound Lovers
GVW (1)

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)

Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)

Horseless Carriage (2)
Italian American (3)
Juvenile Diabetes (3)
Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus
Korean War Veteran (2)
Low Speed Electric
Light Truck Regular (1)

Light Truck Regular Designer (1)

Livery (1)

Low Power Scooter
Motorcycle Regular (1)
Masonic Family
Medal of Honor (2)
Mesa State (1)

Metro State (1)
Motor Home
National Guard

Naval Reserve

Navy Cross (2)
Norad (2)

Olympic Committee
Passenger Regular (1)

Passenger Regular Designer (1)

Pearl Harbor (2)

Person with Diabilities (2)
Pioneer

Prisoner of War (2)
Protective Order of Elks

Public Utilities Commission

Purple Heart (2)

Raptor Educaton Foundation

Rec Truck Regular (1)
Regis University (1)
Representative, State
Representative, U.S.
School of Mines (1)
Senator, State
Senator, U.S.

Share the Road (3)
Silver Star (2)

Ski County USA (3)
SMM Dealer Demo
SMM Exempt

Special Mobile Machinery - Plated (1)
Special Mobile Machinery - Decal

Special Use Truck
State Parks (3)

Street Rod

Support Education (3)
Support the Horse (3)
Support the Troops (3)

19,484
21,486
8,627
4,030
14,939
3,078
59
52,039
3,878
2,292
0
1,479
693
675
127
711,914
30,832
796
2,752
168,138
1,315
5

700
841
28,899
753
524

8
1,081
27
2,554,204
149,026
48
40,114
35,976
240
800
385
4,303
3,005
49,872
677

1,571
5,959

0.380%
0.419%
0.168%
0.079%
0.292%
0.060%
0.001%
1.015%
0.076%
0.045%
0.000%
0.029%
0.014%
0.013%
0.002%
13.892%
0.602%
0.016%
0.054%
3.281%
0.026%
0.000%
0.014%
0.016%
0.564%
0.015%
0.010%
0.000%
0.021%
0.001%
49.842%
2.908%
0.001%
0.783%
0.702%
0.005%
0.016%
0.008%
0.084%
0.059%
0.973%
0.013%
0.000%
0.000%
0.033%
0.000%
0.000%
0.085%
0.003%
0.095%
0.000%
0.001%
0.611%
0.826%
0.071%
0.007%
0.016%
0.013%
0.031%
0.116%

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Other
Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Other
Regular
Designer
Other

Other
Regular
Group Special
Military
Alumni
Alumni
Regular
Military
Group Special
Military
Military
Group Special
Regular
Designer
Military
Regular
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Other
Military
Group Special
Regular
Alumni

Other

Other

Alumni

Other

Other

Group Special
Military
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other
Regular
Group Special
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Retired

Retired

Retired

Yes

Yes

Retired

Retired

Yes

Yes

Retired

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2016
July 1, 2014
July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016

Annually on March 1

Annually on March 1

Annually on January 1

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2011

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016
Annually on July 1

Issued Goverment plates
Issued Goverment plates
Issued Goverment plates

Effective January 1, 2012

Retired May 2, 2008

Issued Passenger Regular plates
Retired December 1, 2008

Only those registered after July 1, 2010

Retired May 2, 2008

Issued Passenger Regular plates

Retired May 2, 2008

Effective July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Retired

Retired June 30, 2009

Issued Light Truck Regular plates



PLATE

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of October 31, 2011

#REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRELMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

Taxicab (1) 0 0.000% Other Effective January 1, 2012

Trailer Utility under 2,000 Ibs (1) 332,410 6.487% Regular Issued Trailer Regular plates

Trailer Utility over 2,000 Ibs (1) 146,214 2.853% Regular Issued Trailer Regular plates

Trailer Camper under 2,000 Ibs (1) 23,612 0.461% Regular Issued Trailer Regular plates

Trailer Camper over 2,000 Ibs (1) 39,077 0.763% Regular Issued Trailer Regular plates

Trailer Coach (1) 29,681 0.579% Regular Issued Trailer Regular plates

Trailer Multi-Purpose 298 0.006% Regular Issued Trailer Regular plates

TVW (1) 6,677 0.130% Other

UCCS (1) 82 0.002% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016

U.S. Air Force (2) 3,570 0.070% Military

U.S. Army (2) 8,016 0.156% Military

U.S. Army Special Forces (2) 349 0.007% Military

U.S. Coast Guard (2) 496 0.010% Military

U.S. Marine Corps (2) 13,183 0.257% Military

U.S. Navy (2) 4,078 0.080% Military

University of Colorado (1) 9,886 0.193% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016

University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,363 0.027% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016

Veteran of Afghanistan War (2) 230 0.004% Military

Veteran of Iraq War (2) 530 0.010% Military

Vietnam Veteran (2) 8,420 0.164% Military

Western State (1) 652 0.013% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016

World War 11 (2) 0 0.000% Military Effective January 1, 2012
TOTAL 5,124,623

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type



