REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.

Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of October 31, 2011

PLATE

REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIREDMIN REQ EFF. DATH

COMMENTS

4th Infantry Division (2)	436	0.009%	Military			
10th Mountain Division	12,121	0.237%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	97,951	1.911%	Other			
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)	973	0.019%	Other			
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)	47	0.001%	Other			
5 Year Collector Truck (1)	67	0.001%	Other			
Adopt a Shelter Pet (3)	2,796	0.055%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	1,694	0.033%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1)	369	0.007%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Air Force Commemorative	12,667	0.247%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Air Force Cross (2)	12	0.000%	Military			
Alive at 25 (3)	41	0.001%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Always Buy Colorado	237	0.005%	Group Special	Retired		Retired
American Indian (3)	1,790	0.035%	Group Special			
Boy Scouts (3)	922	0.018%	Group Special			Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2016
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)	27,482	0.536%	Group Special			Issued before July 1, 2010
Breast Cancer Modified (3)	4,758	0.093%	Group Special			Issued on and after July 1, 2010
Broncos Charities (3)	9,748	0.190%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on July 1	
Bronze Star (2)	1,148	0.022%	Military			
Bronze Star Valor (2)	155	0.003%	Military			
Bus, Adult	3,619	0.071%	Other			Issued Passenger Regular plate
Bus, Juvenile	3,085	0.060%	Other			Issued Passenger Regular plate
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,386	0.047%	Other			
Call Letter, Commercial	28	0.001%	Other			
Carbon Fund (3)	868	0.017%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Collect Ownership Tax	95	0.002%	Other			
Colorado Avalanche (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	Effective January 1, 2012
Colorado College (1)	792	0.015%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Colorado State (1)	4,104	0.080%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Colorado State - Pueblo (1)	205	0.004%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Columbine	111,365	2.173%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Commercial Fleet	43,192	0.843%	Other			
Craig Hospital (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	Effective January 1, 2012
Dealer Demo	13,769	0.269%	Other			
Dealer Full Use	6,902	0.135%	Other			
Dealer In-Transit	3,584	0.070%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	820	0.016%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use	257	0.005%	Other			
Denver Firefighters	1,240	0.024%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Denver Nuggets (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	Effective January 1, 2012
Denver University (1)	1,020	0.020%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Disabled Veteran (2)	17,495	0.341%	Military			
Distinguished Service Cross (2)	6	0.000%	Military			
Donate Life (3)	2,230	0.044%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Fallen Air Force (2)	11	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Army (2)	95	0.002%	Military			
Fallen Coast Guard (2)	0	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Marines (2)	21	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Navy (2)	17	0.000%	Military			
Farm Tractor (1)	4,917	0.096%	Other			
Farm Truck (1)	63,160	1.232%	Other	••		
Firefighter	17,265	0.337%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Girl Scouts (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2017	Effective January 1, 2012

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of October 31, 2011

PLATE

REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRED NIN REQ EFF. DATH

COMMENTS

Government, City	19,484	0.380%	Other			Issued Goverment plates
Government, County	21,486	0.419%	Other			Issued Goverment plates
Government, State	8,627	0.168%	Other			Issued Goverment plates
Greyhound Lovers	4,030	0.079%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
GVW (1)	14,939	0.292%	Other			
Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)	3,078	0.060%	Military			
Honoray Consul	59	0.001%	Other			
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	52,039	1.015%	Military			
Horseless Carriage (2)	3,878	0.076%	Other			
Italian American (3)	2,292	0.045%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Juvenile Diabetes (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2014	Effective January 1, 2012
Kids First (3)	1,479	0.029%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Knights of Columbus	693	0.014%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	675	0.013%	Military			
Low Speed Electric	127	0.002%	Other			Issued Passenger Regular plates
Light Truck Regular (1)	711,914	13.892%	Regular			
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)	30,832	0.602%	Designer	Retired		Retired December 1, 2008
Livery (1)	796	0.016%	Other			
Low Power Scooter	2,752	0.054%	Other			Only those registered after July 1, 2010
Motorcycle Regular (1)	168,138	3.281%	Regular			
Masonic Family	1,315	0.026%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Medal of Honor (2)	5	0.000%	Military			
Mesa State (1)	700	0.014%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Metro State (1)	841	0.016%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Motor Home	28,899	0.564%	Regular			Issued Passenger Regular plates
National Guard	753	0.015%	Military			
Naval Reserve	524	0.010%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2)	8	0.000%	Military			
Norad (2)	1,081	0.021%	Military			Effective July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Olympic Committee	27	0.001%	Group Special	Retired		Retired
Passenger Regular (1)	2,554,204	49.842%	Regular			
Passenger Regular Designer (1)	149,026	2.908%	Designer	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Pearl Harbor (2)	48	0.001%	Military			
Person with Diabilities (2)	40,114	0.783%	Regular			
Pioneer	35,976	0.702%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Prisoner of War (2)	240	0.005%	Military			
Protective Order of Elks	800	0.016%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Public Utilities Commission	385	0.008%	Other			
Purple Heart (2)	4,303	0.084%	Military			
Raptor Educaton Foundation	3,005	0.059%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on January 1	
Rec Truck Regular (1)	49,872	0.973%	Regular			
Regis University (1)	677	0.013%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
School of Mines (1)	1,676	0.033%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Senator, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Senator, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
Share the Road (3)	4,338	0.085%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2011	
Silver Star (2)	144	0.003%	Military			
Ski County USA (3)	4,847	0.095%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
SMM Dealer Demo	2	0.000%	Other			
SMM Exempt	30	0.001%	Other			
Special Mobile Machinery - Plated (1)	31,318	0.611%	Other			
Special Mobile Machinery - Decal	42,327	0.826%	Other			
Special Use Truck	3,629	0.071%	Regular			Issued Light Truck Regular plates
State Parks (3)	372	0.007%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Street Rod	821	0.016%	Other			
	682	0.013%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Support Education (3)	082		or or provide the second secon	105	•	
Support Education (3) Support the Horse (3)	1,571	0.031%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of October 31, 2011

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	E MIN REQUIREDWIN	REQ EFF. DATE	COMMENTS
Taxicab (1)	0	0.000%	Other			Effective January 1, 2012
Trailer Utility under 2,000 lbs (1)	332,410	6.487%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Utility over 2,000 lbs (1)	146,214	2.853%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Camper under 2,000 lbs (1)	23,612	0.461%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Camper over 2,000 lbs (1)	39,077	0.763%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Coach (1)	29,681	0.579%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Multi-Purpose	298	0.006%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
TVW (1)	6,677	0.130%	Other			
UCCS (1)	82	0.002%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
U.S. Air Force (2)	3,570	0.070%	Military			
U.S. Army (2)	8,016	0.156%	Military			
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)	349	0.007%	Military			
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	496	0.010%	Military			
U.S. Marine Corps (2)	13,183	0.257%	Military			
U.S. Navy (2)	4,078	0.080%	Military			
University of Colorado (1)	9,886	0.193%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,363	0.027%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Veteran of Afghanistan War (2)	230	0.004%	Military			
Veteran of Iraq War (2)	530	0.010%	Military			
Vietnam Veteran (2)	8,420	0.164%	Military			
Western State (1)	652	0.013%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
World War II (2)	0	0.000%	Military			Effective January 1, 2012
TOTAL	5,124,623					

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type

(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type

(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type